REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Judiciary** recommends **HB 2002** be amended on page 1, in line 7, after "is" by inserting "engaging in any of the following acts with intent to arouse or satisfy the sexual desires or appeal to the prurient interest of the offender or any other person"; in line 13, by striking "with intent to arouse"; by striking all in line 14; in line 15, by striking "offender or any other person"; in line 19, after the first "or" by inserting "(a)"; in line 36, by striking "Subsection (c) of"; also in line 36, after "21-5301" by inserting "(c)";

On page 2, in line 3, by striking "subsection (c) of"; also in line 3, after "21-5302" by inserting "(c)"; in line 6, by striking "subsection (d) of"; also in line 6, after "21-5303" by inserting "(d)"; in line 12, before "Appearance" by inserting "Exhibition in the nude;"; also in line 12, by striking "victim" and inserting "child"; in line 15, by striking "sado-masochistic" and inserting "sadomasochistic"; in line 20, by striking the colon; by striking all in lines 21 and 22; in line 23, by striking "prurient interest of the offender or any other person"; in line 25, by striking the comma and inserting a semicolon; also in line 25, after "recording" by inserting a semicolon; in line 29, after "disk" by inserting a semicolon; and the bill be passed as amended.